ÜITEM NO.202 COURT NO.13 SECTION IIB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2274/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/11/2006 in CRLR No. 413/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\footnotemark}$ O R D E R

List the matter after Curative Petition

(Crl.) Nos.39-42 of 2010 is decided.

(Neetu Sachdeva) Sr. P. A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master