SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2218/2011

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after summer vacation.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER