## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Criminal Appeal No(s).2218/2011

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJESH AGGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s)

Dr.Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms.Manpreet kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr.Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Singh, AOR Mr.Shivam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master